

**DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
HORTICULTURE DIVISION No - X.**

No. F. 16. (83)/Hort. X/DDA/2012-13/4500

Date : - 10/12/12

To,

M/S, Sh. Vikram Singh Dabas
140, Mubarak Pur Dabas
P.O. - Rani Khura
Delhi - 81

Sub: - M/o Park plantation track and other
equipment in front wing (Naza A/c-II)
M/o Distt. Park Kaxmal Wala Bagh at Shalimar Bagh.
SA = \$/s good earth, earth, CDM, Ribasri, digging shales,
\$/o plant, Neem oil cake, c. mulch, R.H. pipe etc.

Ref. Performance Security/Guarantee Submitted by you vide your letter

No. dt. 5/12/12

Dear Sir (s),

Your quoted/negotiated item rate tender for the above cited work has been accepted on
dt. 4/12/12 behalf of Delhi Development Authority at the rates, terms & condition given below-

1. Estt. Cost. Rs. 688130/- (B Six lac eighty eight thousand one hundred thirty only)
2. Accepted Amount Rs. 474325/- (B four lac seventy four thousand three hundred twenty five only)
3. Time Allowed 65 Days

You are requested to attend the office of the undersigned along with a non judicial stamp paper worth Rs. 50/- to complete the formal agreement within 7 days from the date of issue of this letter failing which the award of work shall likely to be withdrawn and the entire amount of your earnest money and performance guarantee shall be forfeited.

It may be noted that if any mistake/error in the nomenclature unit, rates of the item mentioned in the schedule attached occur inadvertently, it will not entitle for payment accordingly. The rates, unit and nomenclature will be taken as per provision of DSR 2007 for the purpose of payment.

You are also requested to contact the A.D. I./Hort. -X/DDA and start the work at once. please not that the time allowed for carrying out the work as entered in the tender document shall be reckoned from the 10th day after the issue of this letter to commence the work. Your negotiation letter dated shall also form part of the agreement.

(Signature)
DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.)
HORT. DIVN. NO. X
D.D.A

Copy To :-

1. Director (H) S.E.Z. /DDA.
2. Commissioner Sales Tax, Work contract cell I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
3. Income Tax Office I.P. Estate, New Delhi.
4. The Labour Commissioner 15 Raj pur Road, Delhi.
5. Dy. Dir. (Hort.) QAC, DDA Vikas Sadan, New Delhi.
6. All Dy. Director/Jt. Dir. (Hort.) DDA
7. Sr. A.O./CAU (NZ)DDA.
8. A.A.O./Hort./DDA.
9. A.D. (H) /Hort. -X, he is directed to ensure the quality and quantity of work.
10. H.C. /Hort.- X./DDA
11. O/c



DY. DIRECTOR (HORT.)
HORT. DIVN. NO. X
D.D.A



DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

Name of work : M/o Park Plantation trucks & other equipments in Hort culture Wing N.A. - II

MO Distt. Park Karnal wala Bagh at Shalimar Bagh
SH: S/S good earth, earth, CDM, Red Bajri, Jamuna Sand, Digging holes, Removal malba, Renovating lawns, Supply of Plants, Neem oil cake, Chemical emulsion, RH Pipe etc. at site.

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITIES 79/DD(Hort.)-X/DDA/2012-2013 Estimated Cost. 688130.30

NAME OF THE FIRM			vikram singh dabas			
S. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Rate in words	Amount
1	Supplying and stacking of good earth at site including royalty and carriage with a leads and lifts. (Good earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20 % i.e. payment)	505.87	Cum.	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	101174.00
2	Supplying and stacking of earth at site including royalty and carriage with all leads and lifts. (Earth measured in stacks will be reduced by 20% for payment)	54.62	Cum.	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	10924.00
3	Supplying and stacking of Cow dung manure at site including royalty and carriage with all leads and lifts (Cow dung manure measured in stacks will be reduced by 8 % for payment)	289.94	Cum.	150.00	Rupees One Hundred Fifty Only	43491.00
4	Supply and stacking of Red Bajri at site by mechanical transport including royalty, carriage and loading/unloading with all leads and lifts.	27.31	Cum.	800.00	Rupees Eight Hundred Only	21848.00
5	Supplying and stacking of Jamuna sand at site i/c royalty, carriage and loading/unloading for all leads and lifts.	60.00	Cum.	400.00	Rupees Four Hundred Only	24000.00
6	Digging holes in ordinary soil and refilling the same with the excavated earth mixed with manure or sludge in the ratio of 2: 1 by volume (2 part of stacked volume of earth after reduction by 20 %; 1 part of stacked volume of manure after reduction by 8%) flooding with water dressing including removal of rubbish and surplus earth, if any with all leads and lift (cost of manure, sludge or extra good earth if needed to paid for separately).					
I	SIZE 0.60m. dia and 0.60m. deep	500.00	Each	20.00	Rupees Twenty Only	10000.00

7	Removal malba / garbage / building rubbish by mechanical transport /C, cartage, Loading, unloading upto lead 5.00 km, complete as per direction of engineer-in-charge.	280.00	Cum.	50.00	Rupees Fifty Only	14000.00
8	Renovating lawns including weeding, choeing the grass, forking the ground, top dressing with sludge or manure, making the same with forked oil, watering and maintaining the lawn for 30 days or more till the grass forms a thick lawn free from weeds and fit for mowing and disposal of rubbish as directed, including supplying good earth if needed but excluding the cost of sludge or manure (the good earth shall be paid for separately).	11332.00	100/Sqm.	900.00	Rupees Nine Hundred Only	101988.00
9	Supply of Plants fully grown free from all disease at site in polythene Bags size 6'x9'					
i	Shrub Plants Habiscus-rosasiniensis species Ht. 2'-0" and above	500.00	Each	15.00	Rupees Fifteen Only	7500.00
ii	Hedge Plants Clerodendram Eneeml Ht. 1'-6" and above in P/bag	2000.00	Each	3.00	Rupees Three Only	6000.00
10	Supply of Neem oil Cake [In 50 kg. Bags] at site	50.00	Qtl.	600.00	Rupees Six Hundred Only	30000.00
11	Supply of Chemical emulsion in sealed containers including delivery as specified Chlorpyrifos concentrate of 20% EC. at site.	21.00	Ltr.	200.00	Rupees Two Hundred Only	4200.00
12	Supply of R.H. Pipe double braded 1 S.I. mark 15-444/87 Type-II, Water hose pipe 25 mm. dia working pressure 10.2 kg. P /cm2. at site.	250.00	Mtr.	100.00	Rupees One Hundred Only	25000.00
13	Supply of P. V. C. pipe 3" dia blue colour rain forced, lay flat hose for water delivery W.P. 5 Kg/ / Cm.2 at site.	240.00	Mtr	50.00	Rupees Fifty Only	12000.00
14	P/F of Dust bins/Litter Bins made of fiber 3mm. Thick average weight 1.35 kg./Sqm of size 430x430x1000mm. Openable at top and having on the support of 40mm. Dia G.I. Pipe 1.30 mtr. long 2 Nos. M.S. hinger of required size to be provided to made it openable and M.S. 16 mm. Square bar 52 cm. long also to be provided and welder with G.I. Pipe in the bottom 2 Nos. M.S. Plate of 100x100x3 mm. thick size to be provided at the bottom of G.I. Pipe 2 Nos. elbows at the top welded with 2 Nos. 16 mm. dia bar 70 mm. long to make it movable position i/c making 5 Nos. holes of 20 mm. diamtr. Bottom of litter bin. Painting G.I. with ready mixed paint of approved brand and colour as per detailed drawing i/e excavation and joined with base in C.C. in the ratio of 1:5:10 (Cement: 5 C. Sand: 10 Graded stone agg. of thickness 10 cms. and top of cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 Cement: 2 C. Sand: 4 graded stone agg. 20 mm. M.S.) as per direction of C officer-in-Charge.	10.00	Each	3500.00	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Only	35000.00

15	Supply of Nylon wire size 3.00 mm. round shape for Brush cutter. (36 Mtr. Packing)	280.00	Mtr.	20.00	Rupees Twenty Only	5600.00
16	Supply of Chemical fertilizer at site.					
[A]	Urea [IFFCO / KRIBHCO - Make] at site [in 50 kg packing]	16.00	Qtl.	600.00	Rupees Six Hundred Only	9600.00
[B]	D.A.P. [IFFCO / KRIBHCO - Make] at site [in 50 kg packing]	10.00	Qtl.	1200.00	Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only	12000.00
TOTAL						474325.00

[Signature]
16/11/22

Dy. Director (H&A)
1507, D.V. 10/1/22